su
rg
ic
al
 te
ch
ni
qu

and distal components. The proximal component
replaces the metacarpal head and the distal compo-
nent replaces the base of the proximal phalanx. It is
available in five sizes (FIGURE 3.1). Intramedullary
stems stabilize both components. Components are
implanted using a press-fit technique. Guided
osteotomies are made first to the metacarpal head
and then the phalangeal base. Next the medullary
canals are progressively broached to the desired size.
The phalanx is broached first because it generally
determines the sizing of the implant. Trial implants
are then inserted, and the joint is reduced. Once
the trial reduction is satisfactory, the trial implants
are removed, and the final implants are impacted
into place. SIZE CATALOG NUMBER
10 MCP-100-10
20 MCP-100-20
30 MCP-100-30
40 MCP-100-40
50 MCP-100-50
FIGURE 2.1 – Ascension® MCP
2.0 Introduction
This manual describes the sequence of techniques
and instruments used to implant the Ascension® MCP

and Part Numbers
Catalog Number Description Quantity
INS-100-00 MCP Instrument Set 1
CSA-100-01 MCP Lid (Case) 1
CSA-100-02 MCP Base (Case) 1
CSA-100-03 MCP Insert (Case) 1
IMP-100-00P MCP Proximal Impactor 1
IMP-100-00D MCP Distal Impactor 1
EXT-100-00 MCP Trial Extractor 1
EXT-100-01 MCP Implant Extractor 1
ALG-100-00 Alignment Guide 1
OSG-100-00P MCP Proximal Osteotomy Guide 1
OSG-100-00D MCP Distal Osteotomy Guide 1
AWL-100-00 Alignment Awl 1
AWL-100-01 Starter Awl 1
TRL-100-10P MCP Proximal Trial Size 10 1
TRL-100-20P MCP Proximal Trial Size 20 1
TRL-100-30P MCP Proximal Trial Size 30 1
TRL-100-40P MCP Proximal Trial Size 40 1
TRL-100-50P MCP Proximal Trial Size 50 1
TRL-100-10D MCP Distal Trial Size 10 1
TRL-100-20D MCP Distal Trial Size 20 1
TRL-100-30D MCP Distal Trial Size 30 1
TRL-100-40D MCP Distal Trial Size 40 1
TRL-100-50D MCP Distal Trial Size 50 1
BRH-100-10P MCP Proximal Broach Size 10 1
BRH-100-20P MCP Proximal Broach Size 20 1
BRH-100-30P MCP Proximal Broach Size 30 1
BRH-100-40P MCP Proximal Broach Size 40 1
BRH-100-50P MCP Proximal Broach Size 50 1
BRH-100-10D MCP Distal Broach Size 10 1
BRH-100-20D MCP Distal Broach Size 20 1
BRH-100-30D MCP Distal Broach Size 30 1
BRH-100-40D MCP Distal Broach Size 40 1
BRH-100-50D MCP Distal Broach Size 50 1
ASCENSION ORTHOPEDICS, INC.
8700 CAMERON ROAD, SUITE 100
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78754  USA
512.836.5001 512.836.6933 fax